OP \$40.00 4506799

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PKT3, Inc.		01/15/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glip, Inc.	
Street Address:	6001 Park of Commerce Blvd, Suite 300	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4506799	GLIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8666394889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 866-618-2517

Email: XM@SECUREYOURTRADEMARK.COM

Correspondent Name: XAVIER MORALES
Address Line 1: PO BOX 6510

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Xavier Morales
SIGNATURE:	/xm/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Glip Charter - As Amended copy#page1.tif source=Glip Charter - As Amended copy#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005523 FRAME: 0854

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PKT3, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "PKT3, INC." TO "GLIP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 11:45 O'CLOCK

A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4962214 8100

130055221

AUTHENT CATION: 0148495

DATE: 01-16-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005523 FRAME: 0855

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations elivered 12:14 PM 01/16/2013

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT FILED 11:45 AM 01/16/2013 RV 130055221 - 4962214 FILE OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PKT3, INC.

The undersigned officer of PKT3, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- The name of the corporation is "PKT3, Inc." The date of filing of its 1. Original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was March 31, 2011. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was then further amended by that certain Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 25, 2012.
- This Certificate of Amendment sets forth an amendment to the 2. Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation which was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and the holders of not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take such action at a meeting at which all shares of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon were present and voted, in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporate Law of the State of Delaware.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended 3. as follows:
- ARTICLE FIRST is hereby amended and restated in its entircty so that Α. it reads in full as follows:

"The name of the corporation is:

Glip, Inc."

Article FOURTH is hereby amended and restated in its entirety so that it B. reads in full as follows:

"The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 5,000,000 shares of common stock, \$0.0001 par value per share ("Common Stock"), amounting in the aggregate to Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) of capital stock.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on behalf of the Corporation as of January 15, 2013.

PKT3, INC.

By: /s/ Peter Pezaris

Name: Peter Pezaris Title: President and CEO

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005523 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 05/27/2015